UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

35 118 522

P
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREFMENT m

THIS AGREEMENT, effective as of the 1Bth day of February, 1985 by and
between BANK LEUMI LE-ISRAFL B.M., CHICAGO BRANCH ("lender"), having an address
of 100 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602 and Rebecca J. Glass and

Stanford L. Glass ("Borrowers"™).

RECITALS

A. lencer is the holder of that certain pramigsory note {"Note") dated
February 19, 1952 executed by Borrowers in favor of bearer in the original
principal amount ¢f @ive Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($500,000.00)
bearing interest as ‘sec forth therein and maturing on February 18, 1985

("Maturity Date™);

B. The Note is secursd bv that certain trust deed ("Trust Deed") dated

February 19, 1982 and recorded February 25, 1982 in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Cook County, Illincis os Document No. 26155376 made by Rebecca Glass

in favor of Chicago Title and Trus. UCorpany (“"Chicago Title");

C. The Note is further secured by tiat certain hypothecation agreement
{("Pledge Agreement") dated February 19, 1982 by Rebecca Glass in favor of
Lender.,

D. The Note, Trust Deed and Pledge Agreerent are hereinafter sometimes
referrad to collectively as the "Ioan Documents":

40248 (AL CITIIE-BRT

.
-

G 2

SNARINY

E. The parties hereto desire by this Agreement tc'modify the Loan
Documents to extend the Maturity Date, and to replace ani renew the afore-
mentioned Note dated February 19, 1982 with a Bank Leumi Serured Business note.

EOl
il

v -
g
1

a5 R 27 D2 18 36118522

This Agreement has been

identified, together with

the Note and Trust Deed

referred to herein, under

Chicago Title and Trust MAW TO ! RBank Leuw,

Snaipan. y Identification . 0o N, LaSalle S*‘
Cwicaqe, \L OO
Rt | Barwace f§ . Pelersen

LO% 333 - KV

MI, :







UNOFFICIAL COPY

851 1 3522
WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten and No/100 ($10.00) Dollars paid
and for other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1, The Maturity Date set forth in the Loan Documents shall be extended to
March 1, 1°GcC.

2. The iwte dated February 19, 1982 as get forth above shall be replaced
and renewed by 2 Bank Leumi secured business note in the principal amcunt of
$288,985.45 as of August 19, 1985, according to the terms thereof, bearing
interest as set fortii therein and maturing on March 1, 1986,

3. Except as otherv .;‘38 specifically set forth herein, the tems, agree-
ments, covenants, and conditions of the Loan Documents shall be and remain in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties ltave executed this Agreement.,

BANK LEUMI LE~ISRAEL B.M.,
CAICAGO BRANCH

el '
BY: o %’"

fomiel Ecker

Assistant Vice President

As 1stant Bank Coungel

AS3?,. SECRETARY
bl tbs‘ 1)




B———
UNOFFICIAL COPY




* UNOFFICIpLGORY,

1]

" STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF C OO K )

I, A U , a Notary Public in and for the County

and the State afqresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _ OMMILL £CKEE
and PE7£08 20/, personally known to me to be the fss7 lice
President andAsst - Secsebary, respectively, of Bank Leumi Le-Israel

B.M., Chicago Branch, in whose name the above foregoing instrument is executed,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and
the said Agst 8K |peoretary- then and there acknowledged that he, as custadian
of the corporate.seal of said bank, did affix and said corporate seal to said
instrument as %.s free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

> }x)r’
Given under my hosd and notarial seal this ﬂ‘ day of m 1985,

Comission Expires: my Commision Expires Ot 12,1988

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK)

1, gu-o&-{m /‘é Mu/, a'votary Public in and for the

County and the State (aforesaid, DO HFREBY CERTIFY THAT Stanford L. Glass and
Rebecca J. Glass in whose name the above foregoing instnwent is executed,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledgea rhat they signed and
delivered the said instrument as thelr free and voluntary zct for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 3o/ day of August, 1985,
. /
A, W'
Not Public ‘

Commission Expires:

WD
o
Q2
\J"‘
™)
™)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ST e wmer

UNOFFICIAL COPY
851 | 3522

STATE OF ILLINOIS, 55
» COUNTY OF COOK '

Parm 1329

LY r

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named Assislant Vice President and Assistont Secretory of
the CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, Granlor, perscnally known to me to be the
same persons whose names ore subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assisfant
Vice President and Assistan! Secrefary respectively, oppeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said inshument as their own free and
voluttary act and as the free and volunlary act of said Compnny for the uses and purposes
there!n set forth: and the said Assistant Secretary then ond there acknowledged that said
Assistani Serretory, os custodion of the corporate seal of said Company, coused the corpo-
rate seal of so.d Company to be offixed to said instrument as said Assistant Secretary’s own

free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and

purposes therein set furth.

Given under my hand and Motarial Seal SEP 0 1985 Date

% 2 S ha f .
o )
’4? ary Pub'lu:

co
o
0
\J1
™~
™~




UNOFFICIAL COPY

lota 9 and 10 in Block 2 in Winnctkr-Park Bluffs being a Subdivision
by William H, Carinduff of part of Seckidn 16, Section 17, and Section

20, Township 42 Worth, Ranga 13, Eaat ol the Third Principal Maridian,
in Cook County, Illinois,

B5% Veorpers WNE
WINNETKA, L,

F&‘*’ O5- [1-405-008 rr ,41,_‘18.522




